495BT Fi i3 &2 A  Timing gear train assembly

ffemiituiiioty S0

o

+29-




495BT IEBT R #1E3h R Bl Tifnihg gear train assefnbly

BHHZE IR it

FE rR 5 % W HE| & o
No Part No. Name Q'ty | Remark
1 | 490BT-16014 WER S Hydraulic pump end cap | 2
2 | 490BT-16013 WER I peg e pump end cap
3 | 495BT-16016 N ATER puoset prasaulic pump 1
4 | 495BT-16017 MR Cont Pydraulic pump 1
5 | GB/T276-1994 | FUTERENR 6206 Bearing 6206 2
6 | 495BT-16001A IEBHgRER Timing gear cover 1
7 | 495BT-16002 _IEBQL{&*%E%J__‘.& A Timing gear cover gasket 1
8 | 495BT-16003 BRI Timing gear 1
9 | 495BT-02011 IR 55 Front hydraulic pump gear | 1
10 | GB/T292-1994 FHEMBRIIR 7206AC Bearing 2
11 | 495BT-16019 SERERCERT gffsre?ly,f;éu&ﬁ;mp 1
12 | 495BT-16018 IR | gf;‘sre?g?;féunc pump 1
13 | GB/T5782-2000 | 7 fH3kUAd M8x40  Bolt M8x40 2
14 | GB/T5782-2000 | 7 F3LIsi8 M8x 50 Bou M8x50 4
15 | GB/T5782-2000 | LI M8x60 Bolt M8x60 4
16 | GB/T5783-2000 | NASkUREE M8x25  Bolt M8x25 1
17 | GB/T5782-2000 fiﬁﬁkﬂ%ﬁ& M8x30 - Bolt M8x30 4
18 | GB/T5783-2000 ﬁ#ﬁ%ﬂ%ﬁﬁ»Msm o Bolt M8x70 10
19 GB/T5782—2060 f\ﬁﬁ%ﬂ%ﬁ ,Myv12’5<'45 “ B@lt M12x45 1
20 | GB/T93-1987 B HE 12 | ) Spring washer 12 1
21 | 490B-02011 CESERHSIER el timing gear 1
22 - | 490BT-02009 MESHOERARE Camshéft timing gear 1
23 | 490BT-02006 IEw % Tvi‘rhih_g” lazy gear 1
24 |'490B-02015 Timing ':;gear:f“ B 1

130



495BT IEEljL W3 R M Timing gear train assembly

a@ |

Y&

W I SR IR R

R 72 R &
Part No. Name Q'ty | Remark
190B-02012 | AHEHNEA Plate e
GB/T5782-2000 | 7S FA3kISME M8 60 - Bolt M8 x 60 2
490BT-02100 IS R | TInjector pipe 1
490B—02004 | Em Gear shaft 1
490B-02005 IEHQ”T’%‘L}?%?#E Gear bushing 1
GB/T5783-2000 f:ﬁl%ﬂ%&%& Msx 16 Bolt M8x 16 1
490BT-02007 ik M ESE Crankshaft timing gear 1
490BT-53002 | &blEH Bracket 1
GB/T5783-2000 ﬁﬁa;&ﬂ%@moxzs Bolt M10x 25 2
GB/T93—].987 SR 10 ~ Spring washer 10 2
GB/T5782-2000 | 7 FiSkigts M8>§ 55 Bolt M8x55 3
GB/TO3-1987 WA 8 Spring washer 8 .35
GB/T97.1-1985 - | “FHu#| 8—146HV ) Washer 8-140HV 35
GB/T5783-2000 Kﬁj%ﬂ"%{*% M8x.30 ~ Bolt "M8>><, 30 "~ 1
495BT-02010 Jﬁﬂ)ﬂ?ﬁﬁ% o ooy hydraulic pump 1
GB1192-2000 B 8x20 - Pin8x20 1
490BT-02015 BHNZE ER #4517 Bushing 1
GB/T5783-2000 | 7 3kIEHE M6x 16 Bolt M6x.16 6
GB/T93-1987 - SEEEHVE 6 Spring washer 6 6
490B-16012 18E Indicating needle 1
GB/T5782-2000 | 7NFkUg4E M8x 75 Bolt M8 x75 2
490B-16004-1 Ly A e Connecting flange 1
490B-16008 Gasket 1

Cae



